
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Station Announcements
7. 5 Forest, Bird, Maori, and
Pioneer, talk by E. L, Kehoe
7.30 Evening Programme
Play: "The Ghost of John Car-
wadine," a mystery by Terry
Newman
(BBC Programme)8.0 Maorl Melodies

8.16 Fred Hartley ‘ Interlude8.30 For the Opera Lover
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Radio Round-About10.0 Tuesday at Ten: Lou
Preager. Carroll Gtbbons, and
the R.A.F. Dance Orchestra
9710.30 Close down

Gl y/\ 780ke 384m!
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m, LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School Ses-sion (see page 36)
9.30 Aid for Britain: Women’s
Session
9.35 Local Weather ConditionsMusic While You Work
10.10 Organ Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 For My Lady: Alexander
Dargomvljsky
41. 0 Music in Britain To-day
11.30 Morning Star: GuilherminaSuggia (cello)11.45 Bunkhouse Favourites
12. 0 Luneh Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Local Weather Conditions2.1 "A Woman Writes," Wini-fred MecQuilkan Speaks about
Jane Austen .

2.30 Music While You Work

3. 0 "West of Cornwall"
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Wedding Cantata Bach
Oboe Concerto in C Minor

Marcello
Symphony in B Flat‘ J. C. Bach
String Quartet No. 6 Locke
4.30 Children’s Hour: "Alice in
Wonderland"
5. 0 Songs. by Peter Dawson
6.15 Salon Ensembles
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Musie
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 "The Setentist Can Help"
7.15 "I’m a Mountaineer: On the
Trail," by Christopher Johnson
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"Singing Strings": Light mustearranged and directed by Gil

_ Dech
(Studio Presentation)

7.46 The Story of Words and
Music, introduced by the Studio
Singers under the direction ofBertha Rawlinson, with Gil
Dech (piano). and Roland Wat-
son (narrator)
8.15 THE KAIKORAI BRASS
BAND, conducted by Hf. Osborne
8.45 DORIS ROUTLEDGE (con-tralto)
Herding SongThis is No My PlaidThere Grows a Bonnie Briar
Bush
Hush a Ba Birdie
(Studio Programme)

8.68 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.380 "The Amazing Duchess"

a
10. 0 London Studio Melodies:
The Melachrino. Strings withMichael Krein’s Saxophone
Quartet
(BBC Production),

10.30 The English Variety Stage
11..0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

ANY DUNEDIN900 kc. 333 m.:
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
6. 0 Dance Music
6.15 "The Valley of Decision"
6.30. Concert Platform: FamousArtists
7. 0 Tunes of the Times
7.30 "Anne of Greén Gables"
8. 0 Chamber Music
Lener String Quartet |Wuartet 2h DV, UP. «0, INO. O

Haydn
8.20 Trio Moyse (flute, violin
and plano)
Sonata in’ G Bach
8.29 Walter Gieseking (piano)
Sonata in C Minor, K.457

Mozart
8.45 Denis Brain (horn) ,®sid-
ney Griller (violin), Phillip Bur-
ton, Max Gilbert (violas), Colin
Hampton (’cello)
Quintet in E Flat, K.407. Mozart8.0 Songs by Wagner
Tiana Lemnitz (soprano)
In the Greenhouse
The Angel
Dreams
Stand Still

8.17 London String Quartet
Quartet in D Franck10.0 ‘This is London"
(BBC Programme)

10.30 Close down

[v2 ween
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session9.4 Correspondence School Ses-sion (see page 36)
9.30 Aid for Britain: Women’s
Session
9.33 Recital for Three
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 "Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work11. 0 Music for Romance
11.30° Tenor Time
11.45 Organola
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
. 0 "Rookery Nook"
2.15 Classieal Hour
Stabat Mater PergolesiSuite in A Vivaldi

3. 0 songs and Songwriters
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Let’s Have a Chorus
4.15 Rhythmic Troubadours
4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘‘Gulll-
ver’s Travels’ and Book Lady
6. 0 -. Hits of Yesteryear
30 Music for the Tea Hour.0 "The Valley of Decision"
.30 LONDON NEWS
National Announcements
BBC Newsreel
Victor Young and his Or-

chestra
Lorneville Stock Report
Gardening Talk

7.30 RAMON OPIE (Auckland
NN

NOOR

OG

-_-

>

tenor)
Sometimes in Summer

Bennett
An Old Garden Temple
Charming Chloe German
Nightfall at Sea Phitlips
Seamoods Catford
(Studio Broadcast)

we ae a ae nt a a RR a aR a RR SR
7.45 Listeners’ Own
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Islands of Britain: Kathe
leen Killip talks about the Isle
of Man
9.30 Amsterdam Concert Orch-estra
Symphony No. 7 in EBruckner

10.30 Close down

Tuesday, April 5Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am. 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m, 12.59 p.m, 9.30 p.m.

IZB. wee a.
6. 0 a.m, The Breakfast Pro-
gramme (Phil Shone)
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
8. O Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
9.46 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Friend Harris10.0 My Husband’s Love
10.16 The Woman in Black
10.30 Friday’s Child
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jane)12. 0 Lunch Music1.0 p.m. Light Musio and
Variety
1.30 Aunt denny’s Real LifeStories
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),
Weekly Fashion News, Above
Suspicion, Meet the Sponsor
3.30 Happiness Club (Joan)
3.465 Footlight Favourites4.0 Movie Memory: Pinocchio4.15 Polka Parade
4.30 Composed by Cahn and
Styne
4.45 Hawaii Calls5. 0 Light Music
5.45 Adventure Library: Lastof the Mohicans
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Your Musio and Mine
6.16 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Seaside Notes
6.30 Radio Rhythm Parade7. 0 Twenty-one and Out
7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason745 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
Lose-Lend, by Phyllis Hastings8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Man in the Iron Mask
8.45 Radio Editor: KennethMelvin , :

8. 0 Penelope9.15 Tunes of the Times
10. 0 Turning back the Pages
(Rod Talbot)
10.30 Private Seoretary
10.46 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement,

| 27,B WELLINGTON980 ke, 306 m.
i.
|6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
|8. OQ Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
| 8.30 Eric Coates and his Orch-
| estra
|9.45 Baritones of To-day
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.16 The Listeners’ Ciub
10.30 Friday’s Child
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Ann Sheiton
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Midday Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLioyd), Radio Blography,
Weekly Fashion News, FromFilm and Theatre, Above Sus-
picion
3.30 Matinee: Organ Serenade
3.45 Raymond Newell4.0 Edmundo Ros and_ hisRhumba Band
4.165 Fioteam and Jetsam
4.30 Piano Time
4.45 Charlie Spivak
5. 0 Musio in the Modern Man-

_ ner
6.45 The Adventure’ Library:
The Last of the Mohioans
EVENING PROGRAMME .

6. 0 What Victor Damon 8ings
6.15 dunior Naturalists’ Club
6.30 Pear! of Azores
6.45 Piano Rhythm7. 0 (Twenty-one and Out
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Fraud-ulent Heiress
7.46 Greyburn of the Salween8.0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 The Man in the tron Mask
8.46 Sports Quiz (John Morris)8. 0 Penelope
8.15 Noel Coward Entertains
9.30 Instrumental Selection
10. 0 In Reverent Mood .
10.16 These We Have Loved
10.80 Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

‘6. Oam. Start a New Day toMusic
8. 0 Breakfast Club (HappiHill)

|3ZB gunstenurcs
;

9. 0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Songs by Dick Powell
9.45 Wayne King and his Oroh-estra
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Silks and Saddles
10.30 Friday’s Child
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
2. 0 Luncheon session
.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
0 Music for Madame
‘30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-
Radio Biography, Weekly

Fashion News, Above Suspicion
3,30 Songs of Wales
3.45 Patricia Rossborough atthe Plano
4.15 Dick Mclintire and his
Harmony Hawaiians
4.30 Light and Bright
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45

$$
Adventure Library: The

Last of the Mohicans f

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 ngs by Men
6.15 ior Naturalists’ Club:
Questions Answered6.30 Tales of the Silver Grey-
hound
6.45 Music in the Modern Man-ner
7. 0 Nemesis . Incorporated(final episode)
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Fraud-
ulent Heiress
7.45 Three Generations
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 The Man inethe tron Mask
8.45 Voyage from Bombay9. 0 Penelope
9.15 Concert in Miniature
10. 0 Down Harmony Lane
10.16 Vaughn Monroe and his
Orchestra
10.30 Late Night Requests
12. 0 Close down

47,B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. -288 m.

8.
9.

6. O a.m. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right
7.35 Morning Star0 Melody Mixture0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)9.30 Half-Forgotten Tunes10.0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 John Halifax, Gentleman10.30 Friday’s Child10.45 Crossroads of Life11. 0 All Time Variety11.30 Shopping Reporter Session12. O Lunch and Listen
1.

ad
re

3.
4.
4.
4.
5.

0 p.m. The Stars Entertain
30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
0 A Little of Everything
30 Women’s Hour (Joan
Gracie), Radio Biography,Weekly Fashion News, FromFilms and Theatre, Above Sus-
picion
30 For You, Mam’selle0 Saxophone Section15 Humour and Harmony30 Pops of To-day0 Family Album5.30 A Wee Drop o’ Scotch6.45 Adventure Library: Robin-son Crusoe
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Theatrical interlude6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
When Plants Get Hi6.30 Search for a. Playwright:What Price Ambition
: Rendezvous with Rodgersand Hart
ae Theatrette: This Wife foreir
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Fradu-
lent Heiress
7.45 Real Life Stories8. 0 The Lifebuoy’ Hit Parade
8.30 The Man in the fron Mask
8.45 Gus Gray, Special Corres-
pondent
9. 0 Penelope ;

3.15 Webster Booth and Anne
Ziegler
9.30 They Piay the Organ.10.15 Don John
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

LS PALMERSTON Nth.
940 ke. r 319 m

7. 0 am. Breakfast Session
7.15 ‘ Dominion Weather Fore.cas
3. 0 Morning Request Session9.30 Morning Star: John
Charlies Thomas
9.45 Light Orchestras10.0 West of Cornwall (first
broadcast)
10.15 Footsteps of Fate
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Dick Jurgen’s Orchestra6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club¢
More Moths, Paper Trees
6.30 From the film Anchors
Aweigh
6.45 Silks and SaddlesTs 8 Judy Garland and IsadorGoodman
7.15 Afioat with Henry Morganee Mystery of the Hansom| Ca
7.45 Adventures of Perry Mason8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Fanc ree
8.45 M.G.M. Orchestra
9. 0 Penelope9.15 Haymes and Hildegarde
9.32 Changing Moods
9.45 Dance Music10. 0 Close down a
The final episode of the grip-
ping thriller ‘‘Nemesis Incor-
porated" will be broadcast from
3ZB at seven o'clock to-night.* a *
The heartaches of a budding.
playwright, and the other side
of stage glamour, is the theme
of "Search for a Playwright."
To-night’s episode, at 6.30 from
4ZB, is- entitled "What Price
Ambition.’"’* * *
Adapted from Charles Kings-
ley’s novel "Two Years Ago,"
a new feature "West of Corn-
wall" commences from 2ZA at
10 o’clock this morning. This is
an adventurous story dealing
with the strange superstitions
of fisherfolk.
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